## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH (UT)

## **Public Notice**

## Inviting Suggestions and Objections of the Public and Stakeholders on draft procedure for banking of power and Model Banking Agreement for Green Energy Open Access Consumers submitted by PSPCL

PSPCL has submitted draft procedure for banking of power and Model Banking Agreement for Green Energy Open Access Consumers in compliance to the directions given in Regulation 28(6) of "Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for intra-state Open Access)Regulations, 2011 (as amended from time to time). The same has been taken on record as Petition No. 67 of 2023 (Suo-Motu).

Draft procedure for banking of power and Model Banking Agreement are available the website of the on Commission www.pserc.gov.in.Comments/suggestions/objections from all stake-holders are invited on the same. The Comments/suggestions/objections must reach the undersigned within 05 days of the publication of the notice in person or by post or through e-mail at secretarypsercchd@gmail.com. The Commission will hold a Public Hearing in this connection on 18.12.2023 at 11.00 AM in the office of the Commission. Persons/organizations interested in presenting their views in the matter before the Commission are invited to participate. If any member of the public wants to attend the hearing virtually then they may send their full name, contact no. and valid email ID to secretarypsercchd@gmail.com and the link for the same will be provided by the Commission.

Secretary

Click here for Draft procedure for banking of power and Model Banking Agreement